To: Members of the State Board of Education & Early Development

From: Heidi Teshner, Acting Commissioner

♦ ISSUE

Chair Fields will administer the oath of office to the new members of the State Board of Education & Early Development.

♦ BACKGROUND

- Governor Dunleavy has appointed Barbara Tyndall to the Fourth Judicial District seat on the State Board of Education & Early Development.
- Governor Dunleavy has appointed Pamela Dupras to the At-Large seat on the State Board of Education & Early Development.
- AS 39.05.040 requires members of each board within state government to take an oath of office before entering duties of office.
- Chair Fields will conduct the swearing in for the new board members.

"I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Alaska, and that I will faithfully discharge my duties as a member of the State Board of Education and Early Development to the best of my ability."